
ILLINOIS STATE (5-4) -vs- UTAH (6-2)
2/14/2026 at San Jose, Calif. (Spartan Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meshnick, Ha (2-1)
Loss: Shelbee Jones (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: Kennedy Proctor (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam McAloney First: Mark Craver Third Base: Joe Torres 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 165   Weather: 59 deegrees, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
ILLINOIS STATE 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 7 1
UTAH 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 2

ILLINOIS STATE 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larson, Juli cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Wolford, Tat lf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Atkinson, Be 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Calhoun, Mor dp/1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Meeks, Hanna 1b/p 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Moffett, Mar pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Liebelt, Tay rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Boyer, Ella ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Bognar, Bail c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Freeland, Sa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Flowers, Lau ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Brinkman, Al c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boyer, Ava 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Kemp, Gracel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLeod, Paig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meshnick, Ha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 7 4 2 11 8

2B: Wolford, Tat (1); Calhoun, Mor (1); Liebelt, Tay (1); Boyer, Ella
(1)
3B: Liebelt, Tay (1)
SH: Larson, Juli (1); Atkinson, Be (1); Boyer, Ella (1)
E: Atkinson, Be (1)
DP: 2

UTAH 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailee White 2b 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
Kennedy Proctor c 5 0 4 4 0 0 0
Mia Gomez dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Emily Capobianco dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Payton Crank rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Jacobs ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Shonty Passi pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cian Noli 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Brooke Tacke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sianni Sakai lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Izzy Cruz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jolie Mayfield ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Danika Wilson cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 3
Raci Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelbee Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 9 4 8 2 14

2B: Kennedy Proctor (3); Emily Capobianco (1)
SH: Izzy Cruz (1)
E: Cian Noli (1); Jolie Mayfield (1)

ILLINOIS STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kemp, Gracel 2.0 3 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 12 3 3 48
McLeod, Paig 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 4 54
Meeks, Hanna 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 7 3 2 29
Meshnick, Ha (W, 2-1) 3.0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 5 2 45
Totals 9 4 3 8 2 2 0 0 0 36 45 15 11 176

UTAH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raci Miranda 4.0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 4 60
Shelbee Jones (L, 2-1) 6.0 2 4 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 20 23 5 5 93
Totals 7 6 2 2 11 1 0 0 0 36 41 10 9 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 1st ISU UTA
Larson, Juli struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBK). 0 0
Wolford, Tat singled to right field (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Atkinson, Be flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Calhoun, Mor doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Wolford, Tat scored. 1 0
Meeks, Hanna out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 0

UTAH - Bottom of 1st ISU UTA
White lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Proctor doubled to center field (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Gomez walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 0
Gomez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Proctor advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Crank grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 1 0
Noli lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 2nd ISU UTA
Liebelt, Tay doubled to center field (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Boyer, Ella out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Liebelt, Tay advanced to third. 1 0
Bognar, Bail struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 0
Boyer, Ava walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Larson, Juli grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 1 0

UTAH - Bottom of 2nd ISU UTA
Sakai grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Cruz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Mayfield walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 0
Wilson singled to right field (0-1 K); Mayfield advanced to second. 1 0
White walked (3-2 BKFFBFBB); Wilson advanced to second; Mayfield advanced to third. 1 0
Proctor singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 FFF); White advanced to second; Wilson scored; Mayfield scored. 1 2
Gomez popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 2

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 3rd ISU UTA
Wolford, Tat lined out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Atkinson, Be singled to shortstop (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
Calhoun, Mor flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
Meeks, Hanna popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2

UTAH - Bottom of 3rd ISU UTA
McLeod, Paig to p for Kemp, Gracel. 1 2
Crank grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Noli struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 1 2
Sakai singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 2
Cruz reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Sakai out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 4th ISU UTA
Liebelt, Tay tripled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Boyer, Ella struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 2
Liebelt, Tay scored on a passed ball. 2 2
Bognar, Bail flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 2 2
Boyer, Ava grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTAH - Bottom of 4th ISU UTA
Mayfield grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKBF). 2 2
Wilson popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 2
White singled to center field (1-2 KFB). 2 2
Proctor doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); White scored. 2 3
Gomez grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 2 3

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 5th ISU UTA
Jones to p for Miranda. 2 3
Capobianco to dp for Gomez. 2 3
Larson, Juli struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 2 3
Wolford, Tat struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 3
Atkinson, Be flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 3

UTAH - Bottom of 5th ISU UTA
Jacobs pinch hit for Crank. 2 3
Jacobs walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 3
Tacke pinch hit for Noli. 2 3
Passi pinch ran for Jacobs. 2 3
Tacke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 3
Sakai singled to left field (1-1 KB); Passi advanced to second. 2 3
Cruz lined out to p (0-0). 2 3
Mayfield flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFBFFFFF). 2 3

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 6th ISU UTA
Noli pinch hit for Tacke. 2 3
Passi to rf. 2 3
Noli to 1b. 2 3
Calhoun, Mor flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 2 3
Meeks, Hanna reached on an error by 1b (1-1 SB). 2 3
Moffett, Mar pinch ran for Meeks, Hanna. 2 3
Liebelt, Tay flied out to lf (2-2 BKSB). 2 3
Boyer, Ella doubled, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Moffett, Mar scored, unearned. 3 3
Freeland, Sa pinch hit for Bognar, Bail. 3 3
Freeland, Sa struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 3 3

UTAH - Bottom of 6th ISU UTA
Calhoun, Mor to 1b. 3 3
Meeks, Hanna to p for Moffett, Mar. 3 3
Bognar, Bail to c for Freeland, Sa. 3 3
McLeod, Paig to dp. 3 3
Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Wilson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
White walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 3
Proctor lined out to 1b (1-1 SB). 3 3
Capobianco hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKFB); White out on the play. 3 3

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 7th ISU UTA
Crank to rf for Passi. 3 3
Boyer, Ava struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 3
Larson, Juli grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Wolford, Tat flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3



UTAH - Bottom of 7th ISU UTA
Crank grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
Noli flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Sakai lined out to rf (0-0). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 8th ISU UTA
Wolford, Tat placed on second. 3 3
Atkinson, Be out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Wolford, Tat advanced to third. 3 3
Calhoun, Mor grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFBF). 3 3
Meeks, Hanna walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 3 3
Liebelt, Tay struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 3

UTAH - Bottom of 8th ISU UTA
Calhoun, Mor to dp. 3 3
Meeks, Hanna to 1b. 3 3
Meshnick, Ha to p for McLeod, Paig. 3 3
Sakai placed on second. 3 3
Cruz out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sakai advanced to third. 3 3
Mayfield lined out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Wilson flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 3 3

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 9th ISU UTA
Liebelt, Tay placed on second. 3 3
Liebelt, Tay advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 3
Boyer, Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 3 3
Flowers, Lau pinch hit for Bognar, Bail. 3 3
Flowers, Lau grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Liebelt, Tay scored, unearned. 4 3
Boyer, Ava struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 3

UTAH - Bottom of 9th ISU UTA
Brinkman, Al to c for Flowers, Lau. 4 3
Wilson placed on second. 4 3
White walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 4 3
Proctor doubled, RBI, hit into double play rf to 2b to c to ss to c (2-2 KBKB); White out on the play; Wilson
scored, unearned. 4 4
Capobianco doubled to left center (2-2 KBFBF). 4 4
Crank reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-0 BB). 4 4
Noli popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 4

ILLINOIS STATE - Top of 10th ISU UTA
Boyer, Ava placed on second. 4 4
Larson, Juli out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-1 KBBB); Boyer, Ava advanced to third. 4 4
Wolford, Tat doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Boyer, Ava scored, unearned. 5 4
Wolford, Tat advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Atkinson, Be flied out to lf (2-2 BBSSFFFF). 5 4
Calhoun, Mor reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Wolford, Tat scored, unearned. 6 4
Meeks, Hanna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 4

UTAH - Bottom of 10th ISU UTA
Noli placed on second. 6 4
Sakai walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 6 4
Cruz flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 6 4
Mayfield reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Sakai advanced to second; Noli out at third ss to 3b. 6 4
Wilson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


